

मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यावय Office of the Chief Commissioner सीमा शुक्क एवं केन्द्रीय कर, विशाखापट्टणम क्षेत्र Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone



प्रथम तल, जीएसटी भवन, पत्तन क्षेत्र, विशाखापट्टणम - 530035 1st Floor, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam - 530035

(P): 0891-2568837 (F) 0891-2561942

email: ccu-cexvzg@nic.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is to inform that the following officer has been designated as the Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), and Nodal Officer to act on the RTI applications received on the web portal of RTI in the office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Visakhapatnam Zone for a limited period operation i.e. from 21.12.2024 to 31.12.2024.

S1.	Name &	Address	Telephone/ Fax
No.	Designation of the		Number
	officer (S/Shri)		
		Office of the Chief	0891-2853174
1	K.D.V.N. Srinivas	Commissioner of Customs &	(Tel)
	Kumar, Assistant	Central Tax, Visakhapatnam	0891-2561942
	Commissioner	Zone, GST Bhawan, Port Area,	(Fax)
		Visakhapatnam-530035	

2. From 01.01.2025 onwards, the Public Notice No.01/2023 dated 28.02.2023 issued for the above said purpose will be in force.

भवदीय /Yours faithfully

(एम. श्रीकान्त / M. Sreekanth)

अपर आयुक्त/ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Member (Admin and Zonal Member), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 2. The ADG (System), Directorate General of System, CBIC, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director General, Directorate General of Performance Management, CBIC, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner (Publicity), Directorate of Publicity & Public Relations, Customs & Central Tax, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner of Commissionerates of Visakhapatnam Zone.
- 6. The individual.
- 7. The Superintendent (Media Cell, CCO) to upload on the website.